RESOLUTION NO.

JILL SNODGRASS -- KEY WEST FARMERS MARKET AT TRUMAN WATERFRONT PARK - REVOCABLE LICENSE

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF KEY WEST TO ENTER INTO A REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR NONPERMANENT USE OF CITY PROPERTY WITH JILL SNODGRASS, TO ALLOW THE OPERATION OF A KEY WEST FARMERS MARKET AT TRUMAN WATERFRONT PARK EACH THURSDAY, UPON ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE AGREEMENT (AUGUST 1, 2019 THROUGH JULY 30, 2020); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Section 2-939 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Key West, Florida allows the City to grant a revocable license for a nonpermanent use of City property; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that a regularly scheduled Farmers Market provides local access to fresh foods and related merchandise, thereby provides a benefit to residents and visitors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached Revocable License Agreement for Use of City Property (the "Agreement") between the City and Jill Snodgrass for the use of a designated area of Truman Waterfront Park for the Key West Farmers Market, on Thursdays, upon specific terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement (August 1, 2019 through July 30, 2020).

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2019.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on _____day of _____, 2019.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2019.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK